
From: Toivonen, Lauren K
To: Baumler, Chad E
Subject: RE: Draft Tribal Agenda
Date: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 3:45:00 PM

Hi Chad,
 
Thank you for moving our session- much appreciated. For the CO Wolf Update, is there anything
specific that you would like to see covered? Because it’s FWS delivering the presentation, it will be
focused on the status of the 10(j) rule making instead of the Gray Wolf Management Plan, which was
written by Colorado Parks and Wildlife. I plan on talking about where we’re at currently with the
10(j) and what’s planned. For Tribes who are interested in this, there is government to government
consultation with the FWS. Seeing as how this meeting has a focus on New Mexico, I would love to
incorporate the most relevant information so any thoughts or feedback you may have I’m happy to
hear and incorporate it into the update.
 
Also, not related to this meeting, but it looks like I’ll be moving from North Dakota to Albuquerque as
I’ve gotten a job with the Mexican wolf recovery program. I’m not too familiar with the ABQ-area
and it’ll be a little bit before I’m down there as I’m in the process of getting my house ready for sale
up here, and will have to figure out where to live in ABQ, but once I’m down there it would be great
to meet you and the NM ES team! Also, if you have any advice or anything about ABQ I’m happy to
hear it, too!
 
Thanks!
-Lauren
 

From: Baumler, Chad E <chad_baumler@fws.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 10:05 AM
To: Seamster, Virginia, DGF <Virginia.Seamster@dgf.nm.gov>; Roper, Delivan
<delivan_roper@fws.gov>; Kruse, Kammie <kammie_kruse@fws.gov>; Bruner, Casey M
<casey_bruner@fws.gov>; Johnson, Jennifer <jennifer_johnson@fws.gov>; Toivonen, Lauren K
<lauren_toivonen@fws.gov>; Foster, Westley P <westley_foster@fws.gov>
Cc: Simmons, Alana L <alana_simmons@fws.gov>; Nystedt, John <john_nystedt@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Draft Tribal Agenda
 
Hi All,
 
There was one change so the time slots moved a little in the morning session.  Hopefully it still
works for everyone!
 
Thanks,
Chad

From: Baumler, Chad E
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2023 11:55 AM
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To: Seamster, Virginia, DGF <Virginia.Seamster@dgf.nm.gov>; Roper, Delivan
<delivan_roper@fws.gov>; Kruse, Kammie <kammie_kruse@fws.gov>; Bruner, Casey M
<casey_bruner@fws.gov>; Johnson, Jennifer <jennifer_johnson@fws.gov>; Toivonen, Lauren K
<lauren_toivonen@fws.gov>; Foster, Westley P <westley_foster@fws.gov>
Cc: Simmons, Alana L <alana_simmons@fws.gov>
Subject: Draft Tribal Agenda
 
Good morning all,
 
Attached is the draft agenda for next months meeting.  I can move things around if need be,
so please let me know if the timeslots work for you.
 
Thanks,
Chad
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